MTD MTD

## Re: Request to seek approval for publishing documents IS 9925, IS 2270, IS 3088, IS 6170, MTD 10

From : raman sarita <raman.sarita@gmail.com>

Thu, Dec 07, 2023 02:28 PM

Subject : Re: Request to seek approval for publishing documents IS 9925, IS 2270, IS 3088, IS 6170, MTD 10

To : MTD MTD <mtd@bis.gov.in>

Cc : MTDtcTEN Metallurgical Engineering Department <mtd10@bis.gov.in>

Approved. Raman

On Wed, 6 Dec 2023, 10:56 MTD MTD, <<u>mtd@bis.gov.in</u>> wrote:

## <u>भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो</u> (धातुकर्म अभियांत्रिकी विभाग)

दिनांक:-06.12.2023

## हमारा सन्दर्भः-MTD10/ T-51 ,T-14, T- 35, T-34

Respected Sir,

You are requested to kindly approve the following drafts in accordance with sub-rule (5) of Rule 22 of Bureau of Indian Standards Rules, 2018. The drafts has been finalized by **Precious Metals Sectional Committee**, **MTD 10** and Chairman after giving due consideration to the comments received from important Producers, Consumers, Technologists, Members of Metallurgical Engineering Division Council:

1. **MTD/10/21559** - Method for determination of gold and silver in gold and silver thread and embroidery materials.

- 2. **MTD 10 (21765)** Methods for assaying of platinum and platinum alloys.
- 3. MTD/10/20979 Method for assaying of fine grade palladium.

4. MTD/10/20985 - Specification for platinum crucible and lid.

Copy of the draft document has been attached to this mail for kind information please.

Regards, Sanjiv Maini, Scientist-`F'/Senior Director & Head (MTD) धातुकर्म इंजीनियरिंग विभाग/Metallurgical Engineering Department भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो/ Bureau of Indian Standards 9, बहादुर शाह जफर मार्ग/9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg नई दिल्ली / New Delhi – 110002 फोन/Phone: 011 23231085 ई-मेल/Email: hmtd@bis.gov.in मोबाइल/Mobile: 9818126659